SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s).9756/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2016 in RSA No.3319/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ESTATE OFFICER,

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.K.Satija, AAG

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)...CC No.9130/2017 and other connected matters.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(H.S.Parasher) Court Master